



## CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM

Amendment No.: 1	City's Contract No./ Agreemen	t No.: 2023-07	
Commission Meeting Date: 6/11/024 2	24-0787 Purchase Order No.: 05	60124	
Project Name: Fire Station 81			
Originating Department/Division: Fire	Department Point of Conta	act/Project Manage	r: Kim Humphrey
Contractor: Wharton-Smith, Inc.			
Amendment required as a result of:  ☐ Changed/Unforeseen Conditions ☐ Time Extension/Deletion	☐ Errors and Omissions ☐ Change in Price (+/-)	☐ Change ☑ Owner'	
Please complete the following section: Explanation of Request (What is change Design of a new fire station			
Reason for Amendment (Why is it char Damages to existing facility	nging?):		
Attachments (list documents supporting Original Contract 2023-07	ng change):		
Please fill in the information below	as applicable. You must double data.	e-click the chart to	open in Excel before entering
Account Number	Proje	ct Number	Amount
306-2222-522-62.00	F	17R81	\$125,315.83

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		CONTINGENCY FUNDS	
Please fill in the information belo	w as applicable. You mu	st double-click the chart to open in Excel before ente	ring data.
Original Contract Amount:	\$42,340. <mark>0</mark> 9	Use of Contingency Funds? (Yes or No)	No
Last Approved Amendment #			
Last Approved Change Order #		Original Contingency Amount:	
Prior Approved Amount: Amendments		Approved Use of Contingency Amount:	
Prior Approved Amount: Change Orders			
Current Contract Price:	\$42,340.09	T1: (D	
This Change Add/(Deduct):	\$125,315. <mark>8</mark> 3	This (Decrease)/Increase:	
Total Contract Amount w/ this change (pending approval):	\$167,655. <mark>9</mark> 2	Contingency Balance w/ this change approved:	\$0.00

## **CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME**

Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the Original Contract, and the Difference (days) for each subsequent amendment (the date will auto-fill for the amendment). Then fill in the corresponding Action and Basic Description. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data. There are extra rows hidden, and extra rows may be added if necessary.

Initial Date	Final Date	Difference (days)*	Action	Basic Description
4/25/23	7/25/23	91 Days	Original	Date from beginning of design to beginning of Bidding Phase
7/26/23	6/23/24	478 days	Assessment of Ian damage, Legal determination on path forward, Creation and Approval of Amendment #1	Date from beginning of CMaR soliciation to Date of projected Amendment approval
6/24/24	6/24/26	720 days	Amendment #1	Date from beginning of redesign to completion of construction
Total		1289 days		

Calendar days (not working days)

RECOMMENDED:	
By: Dar a la	5/28/2024
Contractor	Date
APPROVED:	
By: Scott Titus	Digitally signed by Scott Titus Date: 2024,05.28 12:27:11 -04'00'
<b>Department Director</b>	Date
By: Ginny Duyn	Digitally signed by Ginny Duyn Date: 2024.05.28 15:32:19 -04'00'
Purchasing	Date
By:N/A	
<b>Assistant City Manage</b>	er Date
By: Neachu	House
City Clerk	Date

By:	Kim Humphrey	Digitally signed by Kim Humphrey Date: 2024.05.28 11:58:13 -04'00'
15.	City POC/Project Manag	er Date

By: Lisa Herrmann	Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann Date: 2024.05.28 15:14:44 -04'00'
Budget Administrat	or Date
By:Irina Kukharenk	O Digitally signed by Irina Kukharenko Date: 2024.05.28 15:54:39 -04'00'
Finance Director	Date
By: Jaso Yav	long 6/13/24
City Manager	Date
By: Um Say	4/5/20
City Attorney	Date